
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1.5 mAG 5 mAG 10 mAG 20 mAG 30 mAG 40 mAG 50 mAG 60 mAG 70 mAG 80 mAG

BCF-1 Planned Passenger Building N/A 152[1] 148 142 134 129 128 128 128

TC-1 Caribbean Coast Block 1 47 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-2 Caribbean Coast Block 6 51 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-3 Caribbean Coast Block 11 52 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-4 Caribbean Coast Block 16 51 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-5 Ho Yu College 7 132 132 132 132 132

TC-6 Ho Yu Primary School 7 132 132 132 132 132

TC-7 Coastal Skyline Block 1 50 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-8 Coastal Skyline Block 5 50 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-9 La Rossa Block B 56 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-10 Le Bleu Deux Block 1 15 148 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-11 Le Bleu Deux Block 3 15 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-12 Le Bleu Deux Block 7 15 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-13 Seaview Crescent Block 1 50 148 148 148 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-14 Seaview Crescent Block 3 49 148 148 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-15 Seaview Crescent Block 5 49 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-16 Ling Liang Church E Wun Secondary School 7 147 147 147 147 147

TC-17 Ling Liang Church Sau Tak Primary School 7 147 147 147 147 147

TC-18 Tung Chung Public Library 4 148 148 148 147

TC-19 Tung Chung North Park 1 132 132

TC-20 Novotel Citygate Hong Kong 30 148 148 148 148 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-21 One Citygate 5 148 148 148 147

TC-22 One Citygate Bridge 10 149 148 148 148 147 147

TC-23 Fu Tung Shopping Centre 4 135 135 135 135

TC-24 Tung Chung Health Centre and Air Quality Monitoring Station 3 135 135 135

TC-25 Ching Chung Hau Po Woon Primary School 7 135 135 135 135 135

TC-26 Po On Commercial Association Wan Ho Kan Primary School 7 135 135 135 135 135

TC-27 Po Leung Kuk Mrs. Ma Kam Min Cheung Fook Sien College 7 135 135 135 135 135

TC-28 Wong Cho Bau Secondary School 7 135 135 135 135 135

TC-29 Yu Tung Court - Hei Tung House 33 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-30 Yu Tung Court - Hor Tung House 36 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-31 Fu Tung Estate - Tung Ma House 30 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-32 Fu Tung Estate - Tung Shing House 30 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-33 Tung Chung Crescent Block 1 28 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-34 Tung Chung Crescent Block 3 30 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-35 Tung Chung Crescent Block 5 33 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-36 Tung Chung Crescent Block 7 39 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-37 Tung Chung Crescent Block 9 43 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-38 Yat Tung Estate - Shun Yat House 35 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-39 Yat Tung Estate - Mei Yat House 36 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-40 Yat Tung Estate - Hong Yat House 35 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-41 Yat Tung Estate - Ping Yat House 35 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-42 Yat Tung Estate - Fuk Yat House 35 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136

TC-43 Yat Tung Estate - Ying Yat House 35 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136

TC-44 Yat Tung Estate - Sui Yat House 35 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136

TC-45 Village house at Ma Wan Chung 35 136 136 136 136 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-46 Ma Wan New Village 3 135 135 135

TC-47 Tung Chung Our Lady Kindergarden 1 136 135

TC-48 Sheung Ling Pei 3 136 136 136

TC-49 Tung Chung Public School 1 136 136

TC-50 Ha Ling Pei 3 136 136 136

TC-51 Lung Tseung Tau 3 133 133 133

TC-52 YMCA of Hong Kong Christian College 8 142 142 142 142 142

TC-53 Hau Wong Temple 1 146 146

TC-54 Sha Tsui Tau 3 136 136 136

TC-55 Ngan Au 3 142 142 142

TC-56 Shek Lau Po 3 142 142 142

TC-57 Mo Ka 3 142 142 142

TC-58 Shek Mun Kap 3 141 141 141

TC-59 Shek Mun Kap Lo Hon Monastery 3 142 141 141

TC-P1 Planned North Lantau Hospital N/A 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135 135

TC-P2 Planned Park near One Citygate 1 148 148

TC-P5 Tung Chung West Development N/A 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146

TC-P6 Tung Chung West Development N/A 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 135 135 135

TC-P7 Tung Chung West Development N/A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-P8 Tung Chung East Development N/A 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-P9 Tung Chung East Development N/A 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131 131

TC-P10 Tung Chung East Development N/A 114 114 113 109 105 102 99 99 99 99

TC-P11 Tung Chung East Development N/A 119 120 120 118 115 111 106 102 99 99

TC-P12 Tung Chung Area 53a - Planned Hotel N/A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147

TC-P13 Tung Chung Area 54 - Planned Residential Development N/A 133 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-P14 Tung Chung Area 55a - Planned Residential Development N/A 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-P15 Tung Chung Area 89 - Planned Primary / Secondary School N/A 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

TC-P16 Tung Chung Area 90 - Planned Special School N/A 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132
TC-P17 Tung Chung Area 39 N/A 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136 136

LocationASR ID
No. of

Storey

Max. 10-minute SO2 Concentration at various height (ug/m3)

Result Summary (Cumulative 10-minute SO2) - Two-runway System

Hong Kong Boundary Crossing Facilities

Tung Chung
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7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1.5 mAG 5 mAG 10 mAG 20 mAG 30 mAG 40 mAG 50 mAG 60 mAG 70 mAG 80 mAG
LocationASR ID

No. of

Storey

Max. 10-minute SO2 Concentration at various height (ug/m3)

Result Summary (Cumulative 10-minute SO2) - Two-runway System

ST-1 Village house at Tin Sum 3 146 146 146

ST-2 Village house at Kau Liu 3 146 146 146
ST-3 Village house at San Tau 3 146 146 146

SLW-1 Sha Lo Wan House No.1 3 203 193 183

SLW-2 Sha Lo Wan House No.5 3 236 229 219

SLW-3 Sha Lo Wan House No.9 3 166 166 166
SLW-4 Tin Hau Temple at Sha Lo Wan 3 165 165 165

SSW-1 San Shek Wan 3 163 163 163

SW-1 Sham Wat House No. 39 3 119 119 119
SW-2 Sham Wat House No. 30 3 142 142 142

SHW-1 Village house at Pak Mong 3 132 132 132

SHW-2 Village house at Ngau Kwu Long 3 118 118 118

SHW-3 Village house at Tai Ho San Tsuen 3 113 113 113

SHW-4 Siu Ho Wan MTRC Depot 3 109 109 109
SHW-5 Tin Liu Village 3 117 117 117

LLP-P1 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 1 N/A 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109 109

LLP-P2 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 2 N/A 121 122 122 121 120 117 115 112 109 109

LLP-P3 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 3 N/A 122 123 123 123 121 119 117 115 113 111
LLP-P4 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 4 N/A 118 119 119 119 117 116 113 111 109 109

TM-7 Tuen Mun Fireboat Station 1 142 142
TM-8 DSD Pillar Point Preliminary Treatment Works 1 150 150
TM-9 EMSD Tuen Mun Vehicle Service Station 1 152 152
TM-10 Pillar Point Fire Station 3 150 150 150
TM-11 Butterfly Beach Laundry 5 176 176 176 176
TM-12 River Trade Terminal 2 163 163 163
TM-13 Planned GIC use opposite to TM Fill Bank N/A 173 173 173 173 173 324 290 194 173 173
TM-14 EcoPark Administration Building 1 193 193
TM-15 Castle Peak Power Plant Administration Building 1 193 193
TM-16 Customs and Excise Department Harbour River Trade Division 6 150 150 150 150
TM-17 Saw Mil Number 61-69 1 142 141
TM-18 Saw Mil Number 35-49 1 141 141
TM-19 Ho Yeung Street Number 22 1 176 176

Note:

[1] The fresh air intake of BCF-1 is located at 15mAG

Tuen Mun

San Tau

Sha Lo Wan

San Shek Wan

Sham Wat

Siu Ho Wan

Proposed Lantau Logistic Park
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7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1.5 mAG 5 mAG 10 mAG 20 mAG 30 mAG 40 mAG 50 mAG 60 mAG 70 mAG 80 mAG

BCF-1 Planned Passenger Building N/A 55[1] 54 53 51 49 48 47 46

TC-1 Caribbean Coast Block 1 47 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-2 Caribbean Coast Block 6 51 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-3 Caribbean Coast Block 11 52 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-4 Caribbean Coast Block 16 51 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-5 Ho Yu College 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-6 Ho Yu Primary School 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-7 Coastal Skyline Block 1 50 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-8 Coastal Skyline Block 5 50 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-9 La Rossa Block B 56 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-10 Le Bleu Deux Block 1 15 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42

TC-11 Le Bleu Deux Block 3 15 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42

TC-12 Le Bleu Deux Block 7 15 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42

TC-13 Seaview Crescent Block 1 50 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-14 Seaview Crescent Block 3 49 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-15 Seaview Crescent Block 5 49 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-16 Ling Liang Church E Wun Secondary School 7 43 43 43 43 42

TC-17 Ling Liang Church Sau Tak Primary School 7 43 43 43 43 42

TC-18 Tung Chung Public Library 4 43 43 43 43

TC-19 Tung Chung North Park 1 41 41

TC-20 Novotel Citygate Hong Kong 30 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-21 One Citygate 5 43 43 43 42

TC-22 One Citygate Bridge 10 43 43 43 43 42 42

TC-23 Fu Tung Shopping Centre 4 41 41 41 41

TC-24 Tung Chung Health Centre and Air Quality Monitoring Station 3 41 41 41

TC-25 Ching Chung Hau Po Woon Primary School 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-26 Po On Commercial Association Wan Ho Kan Primary School 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-27 Po Leung Kuk Mrs. Ma Kam Min Cheung Fook Sien College 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-28 Wong Cho Bau Secondary School 7 41 41 41 41 41

TC-29 Yu Tung Court - Hei Tung House 33 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-30 Yu Tung Court - Hor Tung House 36 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-31 Fu Tung Estate - Tung Ma House 30 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-32 Fu Tung Estate - Tung Shing House 30 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-33 Tung Chung Crescent Block 1 28 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-34 Tung Chung Crescent Block 3 30 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-35 Tung Chung Crescent Block 5 33 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-36 Tung Chung Crescent Block 7 39 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-37 Tung Chung Crescent Block 9 43 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-38 Yat Tung Estate - Shun Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-39 Yat Tung Estate - Mei Yat House 36 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-40 Yat Tung Estate - Hong Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-41 Yat Tung Estate - Ping Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-42 Yat Tung Estate - Fuk Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-43 Yat Tung Estate - Ying Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-44 Yat Tung Estate - Sui Yat House 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-45 Village house at Ma Wan Chung 35 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-46 Ma Wan New Village 3 41 41 41

TC-47 Tung Chung Our Lady Kindergarden 1 41 41

TC-48 Sheung Ling Pei 3 41 41 41

TC-49 Tung Chung Public School 1 41 41

TC-50 Ha Ling Pei 3 41 41 41

TC-51 Lung Tseung Tau 3 40 40 40

TC-52 YMCA of Hong Kong Christian College 8 43 43 43 43 43

TC-53 Hau Wong Temple 1 44 44

TC-54 Sha Tsui Tau 3 41 41 41

TC-55 Ngan Au 3 43 43 43

TC-56 Shek Lau Po 3 43 43 43

TC-57 Mo Ka 3 43 43 43

TC-58 Shek Mun Kap 3 43 43 43

TC-59 Shek Mun Kap Lo Hon Monastery 3 43 43 43

TC-P1 Planned North Lantau Hospital N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P2 Planned Park near One Citygate 1 43 43

TC-P5 Tung Chung West Development N/A 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44

TC-P6 Tung Chung West Development N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P7 Tung Chung West Development N/A 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42

TC-P8 Tung Chung East Development N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P9 Tung Chung East Development N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P10 Tung Chung East Development N/A 46 45 45 45 45 44 44 44 44 43

TC-P11 Tung Chung East Development N/A 45 45 45 45 45 44 44 44 44 43

TC-P12 Tung Chung Area 53a - Planned Hotel N/A 43 43 43 43 43 42 42 42 42 42

TC-P13 Tung Chung Area 54 - Planned Residential Development N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P14 Tung Chung Area 55a - Planned Residential Development N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P15 Tung Chung Area 89 - Planned Primary / Secondary School N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

TC-P16 Tung Chung Area 90 - Planned Special School N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
TC-P17 Tung Chung Area 39 N/A 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41

Max. 24-hour SO2 Concentration at various height (ug/m3)

Tung Chung

Result Summary (Cumulative 24-hour SO2) - Two-runway System

Hong Kong Boundary Crossing Facilities

ASR ID Location
No. of

Storey
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7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1.5 mAG 5 mAG 10 mAG 20 mAG 30 mAG 40 mAG 50 mAG 60 mAG 70 mAG 80 mAG

Max. 24-hour SO2 Concentration at various height (ug/m3)

Result Summary (Cumulative 24-hour SO2) - Two-runway System

ASR ID Location
No. of

Storey

ST-1 Village house at Tin Sum 3 44 44 44

ST-2 Village house at Kau Liu 3 44 44 44
ST-3 Village house at San Tau 3 44 44 44

SLW-1 Sha Lo Wan House No.1 3 47 47 47

SLW-2 Sha Lo Wan House No.5 3 46 46 46

SLW-3 Sha Lo Wan House No.9 3 47 47 47
SLW-4 Tin Hau Temple at Sha Lo Wan 3 47 47 47

SSW-1 San Shek Wan 3 47 47 47

SW-1 Sham Wat House No. 39 3 48 48 48
SW-2 Sham Wat House No. 30 3 53 53 53

SHW-1 Village house at Pak Mong 3 45 45 45

SHW-2 Village house at Ngau Kwu Long 3 42 42 42

SHW-3 Village house at Tai Ho San Tsuen 3 43 43 43

SHW-4 Siu Ho Wan MTRC Depot 3 44 44 44
SHW-5 Tin Liu Village 3 42 42 42

LLP-P1 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 1 N/A 44 44 44 44 44 44 43 43 43 43

LLP-P2 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 2 N/A 47 47 47 46 46 46 45 45 44 44

LLP-P3 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 3 N/A 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 45 45 44
LLP-P4 Proposed Lantau Logistics Park - 4 N/A 46 46 46 46 46 45 45 45 44 44

TM-7 Tuen Mun Fireboat Station 1 49 48
TM-8 DSD Pillar Point Preliminary Treatment Works 1 49 49
TM-9 EMSD Tuen Mun Vehicle Service Station 1 49 49
TM-10 Pillar Point Fire Station 3 49 49 49
TM-11 Butterfly Beach Laundry 5 52 52 52 52
TM-12 River Trade Terminal 2 50 50 50
TM-13 Planned GIC use opposite to TM Fill Bank N/A 51 51 51 51 51 54 51 51 51 51
TM-14 EcoPark Administration Building 1 51 51
TM-15 Castle Peak Power Plant Administration Building 1 50 50
TM-16 Customs and Excise Department Harbour River Trade Division 6 49 49 49 49
TM-17 Saw Mil Number 61-69 1 48 48
TM-18 Saw Mil Number 35-49 1 48 48
TM-19 Ho Yeung Street Number 22 1 52 52

Note:

[1] The fresh air intake of BCF-1 is located at 15mAG

Proposed Lantau Logistic Park

Tuen Mun

San Tau

Sha Lo Wan

San Shek Wan

Sham Wat

Siu Ho Wan
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